
Government of Meghalaya 
Directorate of Tourism 
3rd Secretariat, Nokrek Building, Lower Lachumiere, 
Shillong, Meghalaya. Pin: 793001. 
Email: technical.tourism@gmail.com 

No. 

No.M/D-Tour/Tech37/2025/5 

The Director of Tourism, Shillong, Meghalaya (India) (Authority) through the process of open 

tendering seeks proposals from eligible bidders for RFP for Renovation, Operation, Maintenance, 

Marketing, Management and Transfer of Wayside Amenities on License basis at Bajengdoba, 

North Garo Hills Dist. Meghalaya. 

3 

S. 

4 

11 

5 

12 

2 

6 

8 

13 

7 

14 

10 

Project Name 

Description 

Bidding Process 

Type of Bidding 
RFP Document Fee 

Bid Security 

Performance Security 

Bidding Parameter/Bid Variable 

Validity of Bids 

Documents 

NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

Downloading of RFP 

Submission of 
queries/clarifications 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

Response to Pre-Bid Queries 

Bid Due Date 

Opening of Technical Bids 

Single Stage 
Offline Tender 

Renovation, Operation, Maitenance, Marketing, 
Management and Transfer of Wayside Amenities on 
License basis at Bajengdoba, North Garo Hills Dist., 

Meghalaya 

Rs 2.50 Lakh 

Dated Shillong the 19th August, 2025. 

Rs 11,800 (Rs.10,000+18% GST) 

Equivalent to Annual Rent 

Annual License Fee 

20.08.2025 

leghalay 

01.09.2025 

120 days from the Bid Due Date 

5.09.2025, 12 Noon 

15.09.2025 

Details 

TOURISM 

22.09.2025, 5:00 PM 

24.09.2025, 11:0o AM 

The details of the RFP document can be downloaded from the website 
www.meghalayatourism.in 

Director of Tourism 

Meghalaya, Shillong. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

