## Government of Meghalaya Directorate of Tourism

3<sup>rd</sup> Secretariat, Nokrek Building, Lower Lachumiere,

Shillong, Meghalaya. Pin: 793001. Email: technical.tourism@gmail.com



No.M/D-Tour/Tech/37/2025/5

Dated Shillong the 19th August, 2025.

## NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

The Director of Tourism, Shillong, Meghalaya (India) (Authority) through the process of open tendering seeks proposals from eligible bidders for RFP for Renovation, Operation, Maintenance, Marketing, Management and Transfer of Wayside Amenities on License basis at Bajengdoba, North Garo Hills Dist. Meghalaya.

SI. No.	Description	Details
1	Project Name	Renovation, Operation, Maintenance, Marketing, Management and Transfer of Wayside Amenities on License basis at Bajengdoba, North Garo Hills Dist., Meghalaya
2	Bidding Process	Single Stage
3	Type of Bidding	Offline Tender
4	RFP Document Fee	Rs 11,800 (Rs.10,000+18% GST)
5	Bid Security	Rs 2.50 Lakh
6	Performance Security	Equivalent to Annual Rent
7	Bidding Parameter/Bid Variable	Annual License Fee
8	Validity of Bids	120 days from the Bid Due Date
9	Downloading of RFP Documents	20.08.2025
10	Submission of queries/clarifications	01.09.2025
11	Pre-Bid Meeting	5.09.2025, 12 Noon
12	Response to Pre-Bid Queries	15.09.2025
13	Bid Due Date	22.09.2025, 5:00 PM
14	Opening of Technical Bids	24.09.2025, 11:00 AM

The details of the RFP document can be downloaded from the website www.meghalayatourism.in

Director of Tourism Meghalaya, Shillong.